
BUKIDNON SECOND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon 

Main Office: Manolo Fortich, Bukidriori 	Mobile No.: 0998-843-8334 / 0935-114-3095 
branch Office: Malaybalay City, 8ukidnon Mobile No.: 0998-843-8335 / 0935-114-2484 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. The Bukidnon Second Electric Cooperative, Inc. (BUSECO) through its Bids and 
Awards Committee (BAC) invites interested bidders to apply to bid for the following 
projects: 

ITEM 
NO. PROJECT DETAIL CLASSIFICATION 

OF BID 
FLOOR PRICE 

(PHP) 

1 
Disposal of BUSECO's 
Non-Performing Assets 

(Rebid) 
By Lot 2,138,471.36 

2. Bidders shall comply with all the eligibility requirements. Bids shall be evaluated based 
on the technical and financial requirements and shall be subjected to a post 
qualification. 

3. Due to the ongoing COVID-19 Pandemic, the Bidding Proper and opening of bids shall 
be on September 28. 2020 at 10 o'clock in the morning, Philippine Standard Time 
(PST), through Virtual Conferencing. 

4. Bid documents can be purchased at the BUSECO Main Office, Tankulan, Manolo 
Fortich, Bukidnon from August 29, 2020 to September 16, 2020 prior to the start of 
the pre-bid conference. 

5. Only interested bidders (and/or authorized representative/s) are allowed to 
participate in the pre-bid conference upon payment of the non-refundable fee of Five 
Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00) before 10:00 am Philippine Standard Time (PST) of 
the said date. 

6. The PRE-BID CONFERENCE shall be done through Virtual Conferencing on 
September 16, 2020 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning (PST). Bidder who failed to attend 
the Pre-Bid Conference, as scheduled, can still participate during the Bidding proper. 
However, it will mean a waiver of their right to question any provision of the Bidding 
Package. 

7. Project delivery or completion shall depend on the items to be bided. 
8. Interested bidders may likewise call the BAC for more inquiries for the bidding 

process/documents during office hours through Ms. Roxanne C. Alcover at 0917-145-
3273, send an email to busecopbacgmail.com  or visit www.buseco.coop. 

9. BUSECO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to annul the bidding 
process any time before the award of contract, without incurring any liability to the 
affected bidders. 

AUL, REE 
USECO Bids and Awards Committee 

,1161111111111111111111111111111M, 	 , 

Coverage Area: Baungon, Cabanglasan, Impasug-ong, Lantapan, Libona, Malaybalay, 
Malitbog, Manolo Fortich, Sumilao and Talakag 


	Page 1

